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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Sep 20 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

 Volleyball v DC, Fort, St. Luke—5:30pm—Home 

 District Honor Orchestra Event 

Sat, Sep 21 District Honor Orchestra Event 

Tue, Sep 24 Cross Country Meet—6:45 pm—Kinnett 

Wed, Sep 25 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-5:00 pm 

 Football v Arnold—5:15 pm—Away 

Thu, Sep 26 Volleyball v Harris Co—6:00 pm—Home 

Fri, Sep 27 Freedom/It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Sep 30 Science Field Trip to Space Science Center 

Tue, Oct 1 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

 Science Field Trip to Space Science Center 

 Volleyball v Brookstone—Away—Time TBA 

Wed, Oct 2 Science Field Trip to Space Science Center 

 Football v Midland—5:15 pm—Homecoming! 

Thu, Oct 3 Science Field Trip to Space Science Center 

Fri, Oct 4 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

 Volleyball v SA, Mid, Faith—5:30 pm—Midl. 

 BRMS Talent Show—7:00 pm 

Sat, Oct 5 FBLA “Help the Hooch” - Flat Rock—8-9:30 am 

Mon, Oct 7 Fall Showcase Dress Rehearsal 

Tue, Oct 8 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 

 Fall Showcase Performance—7:00 pm 

Wed, Oct 9 Science Nine Weeks Exams 

Thu, Oct 10 Math Nine Weeks Exams 

 FBLA Fall Rally—Perry, GA 

Fri, Oct 11 ELA Nine Weeks Exams 

 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Oct 14 Teacher Plan Day—NO STUDENTS 

 End of First Nine Weeks 

Wed, Oct 16 PSAT for Eighth Graders 

 Football v Veterans—5:15 pm—Away 

Thu, Oct 17 Report Cards Go Home 

 Volleyball v Eddy, Aaron Cohn—5:30 pm—TBA 

Fri, Oct 18 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

Wed, Oct 23 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-5:00 pm 

 Football v E Col—5:15 am—Home 

Fri, Oct 25 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

 Halloween Dance—7:00-9:00 pm—Cafeteria 

Fri, Nov 1 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Tue, Nov 5 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Skylar Leferink  Mrs. Hudson 
Math  Elijah Jordan  Ms. Emberton 
Science  Sofia Londono Tamayo Ms. Baker 
Social Studies Camila Melchor  Ms. Baker 
Connections  Romil Shah  Mrs. Jacobs 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon Rib-a-Que Sandwich, Chicken Bites 
Tue Nachos, Chicken Quesadilla 
Wed Spaghetti, Cheesy Breadsticks with Marinara 
Thu Baked or Fried Chicken 
Fri Pizza, Chicken Bites 

Back to School Sale! 
Cost:  $45.00 until October 4 

Order at jostensyearbooks.com or  
see Mrs. D. Allen in Room 403. 

Drama Club Meetings 
4:00-5:00 pm 

Dates:  Sep 25, Oct 23, Nov 6, Nov 20 
Remind account: text @brmspl to 81010 

Congratulations, Alex! 
Recently eighth grader Alex Greenfield was selected to 
serve on the governor’s Student Advisory Council.  
Alex will go to our state capital periodically to meet with 
our governor and other students from across the state.  
We are so proud of you, Alex, and know that you will 
represent us well! 

Cross Country Team Starts Strong 
Congratulations to both our boys and girls Cross 
Country teams who finished first (boys) and second 
(girls) overall in their recent meet at Kinnett.  Out of 54 
runners, these female athletes finished:  Ka’Mya Thomas (2nd), 
Sara Takagi (4th), and Alexandria Loftin (5th).  Out of 80 
runners, these male athletes finished:  Tyler Nguyen (1st), Zach-
ary Hedges (4th), Emerson Sullivan (5th) and Mason Per-
sons (7th).  Great job, eagles, and thank you to Coach Steve 
Lips for your leadership with this group. 

Congratulations, Natasha! 
Congratulations to eighth grader Natasha Har-
ris who has been chosen as a REACH 
Scholarship recipient for 2019-20.  REACH is a 
mentorship and scholarship program that pro-
vides scholars with the academic, social, and 
financial support needed to graduate from high 

school, gain access to college and achieve post-secondary suc-
cess.  Upon successful completion of the program, qualifying 
students earn a $10,000 scholarship towards an educational 
costs at a University System of Georgia or Technical College 
System of Georgia institution or an eligible private postsecond-
ary institution.  We are so proud of you, Natasha! 

Club Officers Chosen 
Congratulations to these newly elected Student 
Council officers for the coming year:  President—
Phoenix Steele; Vice President—Tyler Nguyen; 
Secretary—Jacob Entlich; Treasurer—Jayla 
Hoges; Historian—Harper Bray. 
 
Congratulations to these newly elected FBLA officers for the 
coming year:  President—Paarul Nayyar; Vice President—
Hiya Shah; Projects Chairman—Mason Persons; Program 
Chairman—Arya Prajapati. 


